N

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

II:

Choose the best English translation of the Latin word.

Choose the best Latin Translation for the English word.

. augere
a.
. poculum
a
. ignavus
a
. fortasse
a
. prope
a
. salus
a
. cedere
a
. attonitus
a
. baculum
a.
guamquam
a.
consilium
a.
mihi
a.
munire
a
mane
a
clarus
a

to appear

. price

. lazy

. finally

. hear

. sunset

. to close

. despised

cart

whatever

citizen

. to fortify

. almost

. intelligent
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b. to increase

. disease

. tired

. often

. once

. health

. to fall

. weighted

.arm

. although

. State

. of me

. to lengthen

. maybe

. famous

c. to watch

c. cup

C. strong

c. perhaps

c. for

c. wisdom

c. to yield

C. reported

C. beast

c. however

c. plan

c. to heal

c. at last

c. odd

. to open

. leisure

. Smart

. then

. except

. leap

. to desire

. fascinated

. stick

. therefore

. official

. to me

. to drive

. early

. ancient



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

alas!

a
reward

a.
to breathe

a.
overseer

a.
therefore

a.
what

a
to hide

a
hope

a
severe

a
calm

a
greatly

a.
to choose

a.
wax

a
to know

a.
aware

a

. euge!

praemium

spargere

tribunus

autem

. quidquid

. haerere

. spes

. vehemens

. levis

fortasse

gerere

. ver

curare

. ferox

. ecce!

. hegotium

. spuere

. iudex

. igitur

. quis

. celare

. cupiditas

. commodus

. turpis

. paene

. legere

. sella

. custodire

. prudens
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. ita vero!

. Famus

. Spirare

. miles

. enim

. -que

. sumere

. fiducia

. sacer

. aequus

. valde

. manére

. Vis

. docére

. vester

. eheu!

. exemplum

. sperare

. vilicus

. ham

. quid

. latrare

. Mos

. fessus

. fessus

. denique

. agere

. Céra

. Scire

. sollicitus



III:

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

IV:

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

42.

43.

44,

45.
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Choose the synonym of the word given.

discedere

a. exire b. pervenire C. immittere
scelestus

a. timidus b. nefandus c. territus
dux

a. miles b. legio C. Civis
tandem

a. denique b. pariter c. clam
aequus

a. satis b. tardus c. placidus

Choose the antonym of the word given.

super

a. apud b. infra c. contra
tradere

a. dare b. agere C. vincere
gravis

a. levis b. invitus c. similis
hiems

a. cupiditatis b. sanguis c. castra
vendere

a. emere b. colere C. quaerere
Choose the best word that completes the analogy.
pala : fodere - scribere

a. carrus b. stilus C. rivus
magister : ludus valetudinarium

a. auriga b. nuntius c. medicus
folium : arbor ala

a. mensis b. fama c. turba
domus: atrium thermae

a. apodyterium

caelum : terra
a. luna

b. triclinium

b. mensa

c. cubiculum

: sol

c. fama

. sentire

. tacitus

. imperator

. umquam

. sordidus

. extra

. monere

. benignus

. aestas

. tollere

. lapis

. rex

. avis

. culina

. vita
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VI. Choose the word that is not like the others.

46. a. deinde b. ergo c. tum d. ita

47. a. curia b. tepidarium c. thermae d. palaestra
48. a. docere b. ostendere c. studere d. indicare
49, a. quadriga b. lanista C. mappa d. pompa

50. a. dies b. res C. spes d. fides



